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NOTIFICATION

Revised schedule for admission to undergraduate courses (Merit Based) for the academic
session 2017-18 under Armed Forces Category (CW)

The following schedule of admission of Children/Widows of the Officers and Men of the Armed

Forces including Para-Military Personnel,

Killed/Disabled in action or those who died/were

disabled on duty, Gallantry Awardees, for admission to Undergraduate Programmes for the

academic session 2017-18:

Category I

Verification of documents

21.06.2017(Wednesday) and 22.06.2017 (Thursday)

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip

24.06.2017 (Saturday)

Admission by the college*#

27.06.2017 (Tuesday) to 28.06.2017 (Wednesday)

Category II

Verification of documents

29.06.2017 (Thursday) to 30.06.2017 (Friday)

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip

03.07.2017 (Monday)

Admission by the college*#

03.07.2017 (Monday) to 04.07.2017 (Tuesday)

Category III

Verification of documents

05.07.2017 (Wednesday) to 06.07.2017 (Thursday)

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip

08.07.2017 (Saturday)

Admission by the college*#

08.07.2017 (Saturday) & 10.07.2017 (Monday)

Category IV

Verification of documents

11.07.2017 (Tuesday) to 12.07.2017 (Wednesday)

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip

14.07.2017 (Friday)

Admission by the college*#

14.07.2017 (Friday) to 15.07.2017 (Saturday)

Category V

Verification of documents

17.07.2017 (Monday) to 18.07.2017 (Tuesday)

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip

20.07.2017 (Thursday)

Admission by the college*#

Document verification and issue of
provisional admission slip to eligible
applicants who have not reported on the
above dates subject to the availability of
seats

(
(
20.07.2017 (Thursday) to 21.07.2017 (Friday)
22.07.2017 (Saturday)

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip

22.07.2017 (Saturday)

Admission made by the college/s *#

22.07.2017 (Saturday) & 24.07.2017 (Monday)

Note:

o Verification of documents & Issue of Provisional Admission Slip from 10:00 a.m. to
1:00 P.m. at Conference Centre, near Botany Department, University of Delhi, Delhi-07

e Morning college: From 09.30 am to 01:30 pm; Evening college: From 04:00 pm to 07:00 pm |

e *#After approval of admission, the applicant has to log on to the undergraduate admission portal to
make online admission fee payment. This may be done till 12:00 noon of the next day of the given

admission list deadline.
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